

**Date 16th February, 2021.**

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 <b>Scrip Code :532486</b>	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai- 400 051 <b>Symbol: Pokarna</b>
---	--

**Sub: Newspaper Publication in connection with the un-audited financial results for the Third Quarter & Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020.**

**Ref : Our letter dated 13-02-2021 regarding Outcome of board meeting.**

With respect to the above-mentioned subject and reference, we enclose herewith copies of the Newspaper clippings published on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2021, in Financial Express and Nava Telangana (Hyderabad Edition) in connection with the Un-audited Financial Results of the company for the third quarter & Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020.

You are requested to kindly take the above information in your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

**For Pokarna Limited**

**Gautam Chand Jain**

**Chairman & Managing Director**

### KALLAM TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN-L18100AP1992PLC013860  
NH-S, Chowdavaram, GUNTUR - 522 019.  
Ph: 0863 - 2344010, 16 Fax: 0863-2344000,  
E-mail ids: corp@ksml.in & accsp@ksml.in  
GSTIN: 37AAACK9363M12Y

#### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2020

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Nine Months ended (Unaudited)			Year Ended (Audited)
	31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	
Total income from operations	7,342.16	4,410.99	8,020.93	14,305.12	21,337.76	29,161.07	
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(73.19)	(199.18)	(325.15)	(1,415.58)	(376.07)	(1,208.88)	
Net Profit for the period after tax (After Extra ordinary items)	(73.19)	(199.18)	(325.15)	(1,415.58)	(376.07)	(1,208.88)	
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (includes profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(60.85)	(186.84)	(312.81)	(1,378.57)	(339.06)	(1,164.90)	
Equity Share Capital	856.38	856.38	856.38	856.38	856.38	856.38	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						8,511.65	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of 2/- each)							
a) Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	(0.17)	(0.47)	(0.76)	(3.31)	(0.88)	(2.82)	
b) Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	(0.17)	(0.47)	(0.76)	(3.31)	(0.88)	(2.82)	
(Adjusted EPS on enhanced equity for all periods considering bonus issue)							

**Notes:** The above mentioned results are an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 31st December, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's Website ([www.ksml.in](http://www.ksml.in))

For Kallam Textiles Limited  
P. Venkateswara Reddy  
(Managing Director)  
DIN : 00018677

Place : Chowdavaram  
Date : 13-02-2021

### PROSEED INDIA LIMITED

(formerly GREEN FIRE AGRICULTURE COMMODITIES LIMITED)  
CIN : L01403TG2002PLC039113

Reg. Off: 8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyderabad- 500 081, Telangana

#### Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31 December 2020

Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter	Nine months	Year ended
		31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income	0.00	0.46	0.00
2	Net Profit (Loss) after tax	(8.70)	(27.33)	(9.18)
3	Equity Share Capital	961.08	961.08	961.08
4	EPS- Basic :	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.03)
	- Diluted :	(0.01)	(0.02)	(0.03)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on Company's website.

For Proseed India Limited  
sd/-  
Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 13.02.2021

### ANDHRA CEMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Sri Durga Cement Works, Sri Durgapuram - 522 414, Guntur Dist., (A.P.)  
Website: [www.andhracemts.com](http://www.andhracemts.com), E-mail Id: [investorcell@andhracemts.com](mailto:investorcell@andhracemts.com), CIN No. L26942AP1936PLC002379

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	17	137	3,510	14,363
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	(5,074)	(16,057)	(4,840)	(17,660)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax but after Exceptional items	(5,074)	(16,057)	(4,840)	(17,660)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional items	(5,074)	(16,057)	(4,840)	(16,832)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,074)	(16,085)	(4,840)	(16,841)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	29,352	29,352	29,352	29,352
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	(77,435) (As on 31.03.2020)	(77,435) (As on 31.03.2020)	(60,833) (As on 31.03.2019)	(77,435) (As on 31.03.2020)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic		(1.73)	(5.48)	(1.85)	(5.74)
b) Diluted		(1.73)	(5.48)	(1.85)	(5.74)
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised

**NOTES:** 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved subsequently by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review of these results in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI-LODR).

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on Websites of NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.andhracemts.com](http://www.andhracemts.com)).

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors  
Naveen Kumar Singh  
Director and CEO

Place: New Delhi, Date: February 13, 2021

indianexpress.com

The Indian Express  
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

Look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful observations.

The Indian Express.  
For the Indian Intelligent.

### LOTUS CHOCOLATE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L15200TG1988PLC009111  
Regd.Off: D.No: 8-2-596, 1st Floor, 1B, Sumedha Estates, Puzzolana Towers, Avenue-4, St.No.1, Rd. No. 10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Email Id: [info@lotuschocolate.com](mailto:info@lotuschocolate.com)  
Phone No. 040 23352607 Website: [www.lotuschocolate.com](http://www.lotuschocolate.com)

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED AND 9 MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2020

[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ending		9 Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2019	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1 Total Income from Operations	1,152.16	1,281.83	1,741.26	2,981.91	5,488.18
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.85	57.01	1.24	104.63	91.54
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.85	57.01	1.24	104.63	91.54
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.85	57.01	1.24	104.63	91.54
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	57.85	58.89	2.47	105.35	95.63
6 Equity Share Capital	1,283.80	1,283.80	1,283.80	1,283.80	1,283.80
7 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic:	0.45	0.44	0.02	0.82	0.74
2. Diluted:	0.45	0.44	0.02	0.82	0.74

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.lotuschocolate.com](http://www.lotuschocolate.com)).  
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12-Feb-2021.  
3. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2020 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Lotus Chocolate Company Ltd  
sd/-  
Ram Subramanya Ganpath  
WholeTime Director  
DIN:02395478

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 12.02.2021

### SPLENDID METAL PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L28120TG1988PLC008610  
Registered Office: 24, Nagarjuna Hills, Panjagutta, Hyderabad-500082

#### Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December 2020

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Nine Months	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months
		31-12-2020	30-09-2020	31-12-2020	31-12-2020	30-09-2020
		(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)
1	Total income from operations	448.35	1164.28	544.75	449.62	1167.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(898.81)	(2879.09)	(993.14)	(910.69)	(2917.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(898.81)	(2981.95)	(993.14)	(910.69)	(3020.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(818.20)	3418.63	(910.83)	(824.37)	(3440.13)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(818.20)	3418.63	(910.83)	(824.37)	(3440.13)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.5 per share)	—	15050.54	—	—	15050.54
7	Net Worth	—	(121,233.16)	—	—	(129,258.35)
8	Paid up Debt Capital	—	—	—	—	—
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	—	—	—	—	—
10	Debt Equity Ratio	—	—	—	—	—
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic :		(0.27)	(1.14)	(0.30)	(0.27)	(1.14)
2. Diluted:		(0.27)	(1.14)	(0.30)	(0.27)	(1.14)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ` Rs.5/- each)						
Basic :		(0.27)	(1.14)	(0.30)	(0.27)	(1.14)
Diluted		(0.27)	(1.14)	(0.30)	(0.27)	(1.14)

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarter ended unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at [www.sujana.com](http://www.sujana.com).

By the order of the Resolution Professional  
For Splendid Metal Products Ltd  
S.Hanumantha Rao  
Director

Place:Hyderabad,  
Dated :13/02/2021

### KABSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN:L23209TG1983PLC014458  
NEW REGD. OFFICE : MADHUW VIHAR, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT NO.17, 8-2-293/82/C/17, JUBILEE HILLS, ROAD NO.7, HYDERABAD - 500 033 (Telangana) Tel: 040-23554970, E-mail: [operations@kg@gmail.com](mailto:operations@kg@gmail.com)  
Grievance redressal division E-mail: [kilshareholders@gmail.com](mailto:kilshareholders@gmail.com), website: [www.kabsonsindustrieslimited.com](http://www.kabsonsindustrieslimited.com)

#### EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2020

Rs. In Lacs

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	9 Months ended	9 Months ended	Year ended
	31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	189.84	128.19	243.75	415.01	678.43	895.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	32.97	21.08	39.22	80.50	84.19	76.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	33.93	22.09	40.63	92.15	100.69	93.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items).	33.93	22.09	40.63	92.14	100.69	93.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1746.30	1746.3	1746.30	1746.30	1746.30	1746.3
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	502.37	502.37	502.37	502.37	502.37	502.37
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic (in Rs.) :	0.19	0.13	0.23	0.53	0.58	0.54
Diluted (in Rs.) :	0.19	0.13	0.23	0.53	0.58	0.54

**NOTE**

- The above results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the meeting held on February 12, 2021.
- The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- Expenses are recognised in statement of profit and loss using a classification based on the nature of expense method as per para 99 of Ind AS 1, Presentation of financial statements.
- The Company is engaged in Trading in LPG and leasing out bottling plants temporarily. There are no other reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS - 108).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Ended Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.kabsonsindustrieslimited.com](http://www.kabsonsindustrieslimited.com))

For Kabsons Industries Limited  
sd/-  
(RAJIV KABRA)  
Director  
DIN:00038605

Place:Hyderabad  
Date:12.02.2021

### BANKA BIOLOO LIMITED

Registered Office : A-109 Express Apartments, Lakki ka Pool, Hyderabad - 500004, Telangana, India  
Corporate Office: 56, Nagarjuna Hills Road, Panjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082, Telangana, India. +91 40 29801495 • [www.bankabio.com](http://www.bankabio.com) • CIN: L90001TG2012PLC082811

#### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (BOTH STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2020

(RS IN LAKHS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Nine Months	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Nine Months
	31-12-2020	31-03-2020	31-12-2020	31-12-2020	31-03-2020	31-12-2020
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Total income	774	4832	2110	774	4832	2110
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36	777	175	36	777	175
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36	777	175	36	777	175
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37	615	150	37	615	150
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	37	614	150	37	614	150
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Equity Share)	1028.11	411.24	1028.11	1028.11	411.24	1028.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	1893.53	2378.32	1893.53	1893.53	2378.32	1893.53
Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised):						
a) Basic	0.36	5.98	1.46	0.36	5.98	1.46
b) Diluted	0.36	5.98	1.46	0.36	5.98	1.46

**Note:**

- The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 February 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on company's website at [www.bankabio.com](http://www.bankabio.com) and the stock exchange's website, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

For Banka Bioloop Limited  
sd/-  
Namita Banka  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 05017358)

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 12-02-2021

### POKARNA LIMITED

1st Floor, Surya Towers, 105, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. CIN: L14102TG1991PLC013299  
Email : [contact@pokarna.com](mailto:contact@pokarna.com), website : [www.pokarna.com](http://www.pokarna.com) Tel: 040-27897722, 27842162, Fax: 040-27842121

#### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2020

(` in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	8269.26	9508.35	6199.23	20548.43	30908.48	39940.23	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1810.17	2888.50	744.78	3459.01	7294.61	9079.33	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1810.17	2888.50	744.78	3459.01	7294.61	9079.33	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1284.11	2092.85	656.27	2449.84	6754.76	7072.91	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1295.58	2107.26	676.52	2474.33	6764.45	7048.13	
6	Equity Share Capital	620.08	620.08	620.08	620.08	620.08	620.08	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	33249.69	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ` 2/- each) (not annualized):							
(a) Basic		4.14	6.75	2.12	7.90	21.79	22.81	

